DATASHEET
SPREAD SPECTRUM CLOCK SYNTHESIZER IDT5P50911/2/3/4
IDT® SPREAD SPECTRUM CLOCK SYNTHESIZER 1 IDT5P50911/2/3/4 REV D  070214
Description
The IDT5P50911/2/3/4 is a family of 1.8V/2.5V/3.3V low
power, spread spectrum clock generators capable of
reducing EMI radiation from an input clock. Spread
spectrum technique is capable of reducing the harmonic
frequency amplitude peaks by several dB.
Ordering Information
Output Frequency
5 to 15 MHz - 5P50911NBGI/5P50911DVGI
10 to 30 MHz - 5P50912NBGI/5P50912DVGI
20 to 60 MHz - 5P50913NBGI/5P50913DVGI
40 to 120 MHz - 5P50914NBGI/5P50914DVGI
Features
• 8-pin DFN package (2x2mm)
8-pin MSOP package (3x4.9mm)
• Provides a spread spectrum output clock
• Crystal input frequency range of 10 to 30 MHz
• Output frequency range of 10 to 120 MHz
• Center and down spread
• Peak reduction by 8 dB to 16 dB typical on 3rd through
19th odd harmonics
• Low EMI feature can be disabled
• Operating voltage of 1.8 V, 2.5 or 3.3V
• RoHS 6 compliant package
Spread Modulation Frequency Table
Block Diagram
Part
Number
Output
Multiply
Input
(MHz)
Modulation
(kHz)
Input
(MHz)
Modulation
(kHz)
Modulation
Frequency (kHz)
5P50911 1/2x
10 27 30 81
Input frequency
*27/100005P50912 1x
5P50913 2x
5P50914 4x
X1
X2
Optional tuning
crystal capacitors

SPREAD SPECTRUM CLOCK SYNTHESIZER CLOCK SYNTHESIZER
IDT® SPREAD SPECTRUM CLOCK SYNTHESIZER 9 IDT5P50911/2/3/4 REV D  070214
Ordering Information
"G" suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
While the information presented herein has been checked for both accuracy and reliability, Integrated Device Technology (IDT) assumes
no responsibility for either its use or for the infringement of any patents or other rights of third parties, which would result from its use. No
other circuits, patents, or licenses are implied. This product is intended for use in normal commercial applications. Any other applications
such as those requiring extended temperature range, high reliability, or other extraordinary environmental requirements are not
recommended without additional processing by IDT. IDT reserves the right to change any circuitry or specifications without notice. IDT
does not authorize or warrant any IDT product for use in life support devices or critical medical instruments.
Part / Order Number Marking Shipping Packaging Package Temperature
5P50911NBGI8
see pages 7,8
Tape and Reel 8-pin DFN -40C to +85C
5P50911DVGI Tube 8-pin MSOP -40C to +85C
5P50911DVGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin MSOP -40C to +85C
5P50912NBGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin DFN -40C to +85C
5P50912DVGI Tube 8-pin MSOP -40C to +85C
5P50912DVGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin MSOP -40C to +85C
5P50913NBGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin DFN -40C to +85C
5P50913DVGI Tube 8-pin MSOP -40C to +85C
5P50913DVGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin MSOP -40C to +85C
5P50914NBGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin DFN -40C to +85C
5P50914DVGI Tube 8-pin MSOP -40C to +85C
5P50914DVGI8 Tape and Reel 8-pin MSOP -40C to +85C
IDT5P50911/2/3/4
SPREAD SPECTRUM CLOCK SYNTHESIZER CLOCK SYNTHESIZER
IDT® SPREAD SPECTRUM CLOCK SYNTHESIZER 10 IDT5P50911/2/3/4 REV D  070214
Revision History